

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	17-0632			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Information and General Services	
On agenda:	8/15	5/2017			
Title:	Resolution continuing the proclamation of a Local Emergency in Nevada County due to Extreme Tree Mortality resulting in extreme levels of combustible fuels and the severe threat of wildfires. (Emergency Services)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Emergency Services, Office of (59), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 17-439 Proclamation of Local Emergency due to Extreme Tree Mortality, 2. Staff Report Memo - Tree Mortality Proclamation, 3. Resolution - Tree Mortality Proclamation 8-15-17				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
8/15/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution continuing the proclamation of a Local Emergency in Nevada County due to Extreme Tree Mortality resulting in extreme levels of combustible fuels and the severe threat of wildfires. (Emergency Services)